

To all members of the press

August 22, 2022 Tokyo Boeki Holdings Corporation.

## TB Global Technologies, Inc.

## We will participate in GASTECH 2022

TB Global Technologies Ltd. (Kyobashi Edogrand 28F, 2-2-1 Kyobashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, President: Laurent Poidevin), one of the group companies of Tokyo Boeki Holdings Corporation (2-2-1 Kyobashi Edogrand 27F, 2-2-1 Kyobashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo; Hideshige Tsubouchi, President), will participate in Gastech 2022 in Milan, Italy from September 5 (Monday) to September 8 (Thursday), 2022. https://www.gastechevent.com/

Gastech 2022 is one of the world's largest international conferences and exhibitions on natural gas and LNG, which have been attracting increasing attention in the energy ecosystem of the 21st century. It will bring together approximately 38,000 government officials, policy makers, business leaders, engineers, and innovators from more than 60 countries. Approximately 750 companies will have booths at the exhibition that accompanies the international conference, and TBG will be presenting its loading arms, which are highly regarded in the Japanese market, to overseas customers to further promote its products and expand awareness.



TBG, a core company of the Tokyo Boeki Group, aims to be a company that creates abundant value as a technology partner for its customers and contributes to the lives and societies of countries around the world.

We provide "high technology" that is at the forefront of the energy field and contribute to the development of the global energy society through the development, manufacture, sales, and maintenance services of energy-related machinery, centering on our loading arms.



[Laurent Poidevin, President of TBG, comments]

Gastech is the largest event for the energy business and a unique opportunity for networking, bringing together all the major players in this industry. By participating in Gastech 2022, our first priority is to keep abreast of the energy transition in Europe and Asia, and to maintain a high level of customer networking by making direct contact with key executives from around the world. Please stop by our booth, 11P47.

For inquiries, please contact

Mayumi Sumita, Corporate Communications Office, Tokyo Boeki Holdings Corporation 27F Kyobashi Edoguran, 2-2-1 Kyobashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-0031, Japan tel:03-6841-8334 fax:03-6841-8388 Mail:Sumita.Mayumi@tokyo-boeki.co.jp



## **About Tokyo Boeki Group**



(27F, Kyobashi Edoguran, 2-2-1 Kyobashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo; President: Hideshige Tsubouchi), a holding company, and 14 operating companies in Japan and overseas that are rich in individuality, making a total of 15 companies. This year marks the 75th anniversary of the company's founding in 1947.

In 2006, we introduced a unique management system, "Tokyo Boeki Group Federal Management," based on our group's common spirit, the Three Founding Principles + 1. We aim to become a group that continues to provide new value to the world.

The Tokyo Boeki Group has established the VISION of "Imagination and Creation, Tokyo Boeki" with the SDGs as its main objective. Under this vision, each company in the group is contributing to the SDGs by developing businesses in a variety of fields. In addition to existing businesses, we are contributing to the creation of a social ecosystem through initiatives in the hydrogen business and open innovation in collaboration with venture companies.

https://www.tokyo-boeki.co.jp/